



# **Tertiary Education Quality and Standards Agency (Information) Guidelines 2017 – Amendment No. 1 of 2022**

---

The Tertiary Education Quality and Standards Agency amends the *Tertiary Education Quality and Standards Agency (Information) Guidelines 2017*, made on 5 May 2017, under section 204 of the *Tertiary Education Quality and Standards Agency Act 2011* (the Act), as specified in the Schedule to this instrument.

Dated: 2 March 2022

Peter Coaldrake

Professor Peter Coaldrake  
Chief Commissioner

Joan Cooper

Professor Joan Cooper  
Commissioner

Adrienne Nieuwenhuis

Adrienne Nieuwenhuis  
Commissioner

Stephen Somogyi

Stephen Somogyi  
Commissioner



---

# Contents

1	Name .....	1
2	Commencement .....	1
3	Authority.....	1
4	Schedules .....	1
<b>Schedule 1—Amendments</b>		<b>2</b>
<i>Tertiary Education Quality and Standards Agency (Information) Guidelines 2017</i>		<b>Error! Bookmark not defined.</b>



---

## 1 Name

This instrument is the *Tertiary Education Quality and Standards Agency (Information) Guidelines 2017 – Amendment No. 1 of 2022*.

## 2 Commencement

- (1) Each provision of this instrument specified in column 1 of the table commences, or is taken to have commenced, in accordance with column 2 of the table. Any other statement in column 2 has effect according to its terms.

Commencement information		
Column 1	Column 2	Column 3
Provisions	Commencement	Date/Details
<i>The whole of this instrument.</i>	<i>On the day after this instrument is registered.</i>	

Note: This table relates only to the provisions of this instrument as originally made. It will not be amended to deal with any later amendments of this instrument.

- (2) Any information in column 3 of the table is not part of this instrument. Information may be inserted in this column, or information in it may be edited, in any published version of this instrument.

## 3 Authority

This instrument is made under section 204 of the *Tertiary Education Quality and Standards Agency Act 2011*.

## 4 Schedules

Each instrument that is specified in a Schedule to this instrument is amended or repealed as set out in the applicable items in the Schedule concerned, and any other item in a Schedule to this instrument has effect according to its terms.

---

## **Schedule 1—Amendments**

### ***Tertiary Education Quality and Standards Agency (Information) Guidelines 2017***

#### **1 Schedule A (after table item 2)**

Insert:

- 2A. ACT Audit Office

#### **2 Schedule A (after table item 3)**

Insert:

- 3A. ACT Integrity Commission

#### **3 Schedule A (after table item 9)**

Insert:

- 9A. Auditor-General’s Department (SA)
- 9B. Audit Office of New South Wales

#### **4 Schedule A (after table item 12)**

Insert:

- 12A. Australian Communications and Media Authority

#### **5 Schedule A (after table item 17)**

Insert:

- 17A. Australian National Audit Office

#### **6 Schedule A (after table item 30)**

Insert:

- 30A. Corruption and Crime Commission (WA)
- 30B. Crime and Corruption Commission (QLD)

#### **7 Schedule A (at table item 40)**

Omit “,Skills and Employment”, substitute “and Training (VIC)”

---

**8 Schedule A (at table item 41)**

Omit “and Training (VIC)”, substitute “, Skills and Employment”

**9 Schedule A (after table item 49)**

Insert:

- 49A. Independent Broad-Based Anti-Corruption Commission (VIC)
- 49B. Independent Commission Against Corruption (NSW)
- 49C. Independent Commissioner Against Corruption (SA)
- 49D. Integrity Commission Tasmania

**10 Schedule A (after table item 59)**

Insert:

- 59A. Northern Territory Auditor-General’s Office

**11 Schedule A (at table item 60)**

Omit “NSW Architects Registration Board”, substitute “Northern Territory Police”

**12 Schedule A (at table item 61)**

Omit “NSW Fair Trading - Building Professionals Board”, substitute “NSW Architects Registration Board”

**13 Schedule A (at table item 62)**

Omit “NSW Police Force”, substitute “NSW Fair Trading - Building Professionals Board”

**14 Schedule A (at table item 63)**

Omit “NT Architects Board”, substitute “NSW Police Force”

**15 Schedule A (at table item 64)**

Omit “Northern Territory Police Force”, substitute “NT Architects Board”

**16 Schedule A (after table item 66)**

Insert:

- 66A. Office of the Auditor General (Western Australia)

---

**17 Schedule A (after table item 67)**

Insert:

67A. Office of the Independent Commissioner Against Corruption (NT)

**18 Schedule A (after table item 80)**

Insert:

80A. Queensland Audit Office

**19 Schedule A (at table item 85)**

Omit “(SA)”, substitute “of the Northern Territory”

**20 Schedule A (at table item 86)**

Omit “the Northern Territory”, substitute “Queensland”

**21 Schedule A (at table item 87)**

Omit “of Queensland”, substitute “(SA)”

**22 Schedule A (at table item 89)**

Omit ‘Tax Practitioners Board’, substitute “Tasmania Police”

**23 Schedule A (after table item 89)**

Insert:

89A. Tasmanian Audit Office

**24 Schedule A (at table item 90)**

Omit “Tasmania Police”, substitute “Tax Practitioners Board”

**25 Schedule A (at table item 91)**

Omit: “Tasmania”, substitute “South Australia”

**26 Schedule A (at table item 92)**

Omit “South Australia”, substitute “Tasmania”



---

**27 Schedule A (after table item 108)**

Insert:

108A. Victorian Auditor-General's Office